

ARBT. no.20799/16

**M/s. Ambience Developers & Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s.
Cantabil International Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.**

20.11.2018

Present: Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Adv. Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Gagan Chawla, Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent.

Previous cost of Rs.500/- is paid.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for respondent
submitting main counsel is not available today.

Adjourned subject to further cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid by
the respondent to the petitioner. This cost is also paid.

Put up for arguments on **26.02.2019.**

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-01 (South)

District Courts, Saket

New Delhi/20.11.2018

r%