

Through Video Conferencing on CISCO WebEx

ARBTN 20799/16

M/S AMBIENCE DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

Vs.

M/S CANTABIL INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. AND ANS.

23.11.2020

Present : Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Shailendra Babbar, Ld. counsel for respondent.

Part arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for petitioner has sought time to file convenience file.
Let the same be filed with copy to other side.

Both the counsels are also at liberty to file brief written submissions and the arguments will be confined to the written submissions filed by both the counsels.

Ld. counsel for respondent has submitted on the last date that he will not press the execution petition. The same continues till the next date of hearing.

Be listed for further arguments on **21.12.2020**.

(Pooja Talwar)
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/23.11.2020