

ARBTN No.20799/2016

M/s Ambience Developers & Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. vs. M/s Cantabil
International Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

17.02.2021

Present : Sh. P.K. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner is present
through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.
Sh. Shailendra Babbar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Arguments started by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through
video conferencing via Cisco Webex. However, due to poor connectivity,
Ld. Counsel for petitioner stated he will be present physically on the date
of physical hearing.

Be listed for arguments on the date of physical hearing i.e. on
20.03.2021 at 12:30 pm.

(Pooja Talwar)
ADJ-01, South District,
Saket, New Delhi/17.02.2021