

Arbtn20799/16

M/S Ambience Developers And Infrastructure Pvt.Ltd. Vs.
M/S Cantabil International Pvt. Ltd. And Ans.

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Rishabh Tomar, counsel for petitioner **through VC**.
Sh. Aditya Saluja, counsel for respondent **through VC**.

Learned counsel for both the parties have sought adjournment.

Heard.

At joint request, matter is adjourned for purpose fixed i.e. arguments on 06.08.2024 at 12.00 pm.

(Purva Sareen)
ADJ-01, South District
Saket Court, New Delhi
06.05.2024