

23.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Mohd Asif.
Sh. Anand Mishra, counsel for defendant with defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit tendered on behalf of PW1 Sher Singh and cross examination of witness is deferred at the request of counsel for defendant.

Put up for cross examination of PW1 in plaintiff evidence on
15.01.2025.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.09.2024