

27 ARBTN 20799/16

**M/S AMBIENCE DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT.
LTD. Vs. M/S CANTABIL INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. AND ANS.**

21.08.2025

Present: Sh. P.K. Agrawal, Sh. Rishabh Tomar, Ms. Sanjoli Gupta and
Sh. Priyanshu Chhabra, Counsels for petitioner.
Sh. Shailendra Babbar and Ms. Harshita Sabharwal, Counsels
for respondent.

Part final arguments have been heard.

Put up for further final arguments on **30.08.2025 at 12:00 PM.**

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
21.08.2025