

31 ARBTN 20799/16

M/S AMBIENCE DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

Vs.

M/S CANTABIL INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. AND ANS.

22.12.2025

Court Proceedings conducted through Video Conference in compliance of office order No.Judl.-II/F.7/South/Saket/2025/56881-56981, New Delhi dated 16.12.2025.

Present : Counsel for petitioner through VC.

Counsel for respondent through VC.

Put up for judgment on 14.01.2026.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
22.12.2025