

19 ARBTN 20799/16

M/S AMBIENCE DEVELOPERS AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.
Vs.
M/S CANTABIL INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. AND ANS.

10.04.2026

Present : Sh. P.K. Agrawal, Ms. Sanjoli Gupta and Sh. Akshay Chitkara,
Ld. Counsels for petitioner.
Ms. Harshita Sabharwal, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent due to some
personal difficulty.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for clarifications on **02.05.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
10.04.2026